FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	R	03-	-08-2001	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 12-				¥				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: F	10 lease rec	1628141 ord the attached original	documents or copy th	nereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and ac	2. Name and address of receiving party(ins):					
RIVNUT ENGINEERED PRODUC	CTS, INC.			Name: BOLLHOFF RIVNUT INC. FASTENING AND ASSEMBLY TECHNOLOGY					
			Internal Add	Internal Address:					
Individual(s) General Partnership	Association Limited Partner	ship	İ	Street Address: 2705 Marion Dr.					
x Corporation-State - OHIO Other			City: Kendal	City: Kendallville State: Indiana ZIP: 46755					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:			Associati General l Limited l	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State - OHIO Other					
			Other						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other			repre. (Desi	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)					
Execution Date: September 30, 2000 a	and October 16, 2000		Addit	ional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark F	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 687,452 1,460,616 1,045,771 1,834,316 1,046,675 2,287,651 1,405,486					
	Addit	tional nur	mbers attached? Yes	X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents		6. Total Numbe	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: seven						
mailed:			7. Total for /37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\frac{190.00}{}					
Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bo		<u>x</u> Enclosed	x Enclosed						
Internal Address:			x Authorize	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any Deficiencies Only)					
Street Address: First National Towe		F.	2 Danusit Acc	ount Number:					
City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456			1 40 0007	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
08/2001 DBYRNE 00000018 687458					190=				
FC 103	40.00 DP 150.00 DP		NOT USE THIS SPACE		. , , ,				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge.	e and belief, the forego	ing infor	mation is true and correct	and any attached cop	by is a true copy of the original document. $2/20/01$				
Phillip L. Kenner Name of Person Signing		_/_	Signature		Date				
francis of 1 22222 region of			Total number of	pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document:4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 DATE: 10/24/2000

DOCUMENT ID 200029401648

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 35.00

EXPED 10.00

PENALTY .00 CERT .00 COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

KERR, RUSSELL AND WEBER, PLC ATTN KEVIN T BLOCK 500 WOODWARD AVE **DETROIT**, MI 48226-3427

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

827822

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

BOLLHOFF RIVNUT INC. FASTENING AND ASSEMBLY TECHNOLOGY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200029401648

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th day of October, A.D. 2000.

Ohio Secretary of State

Quet Bachwell

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 02/22/2001



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please

Expedite this form Yes

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS TO ARTICLES OF

		Rivnut Eng	gineer	ed Products	. Inc.	
			(Name of	Corporation)		
		82	7822			
			(charter	number)		
Wolf	gang Schrott	, who is the	Vice	President		
	(name)			(title)		
of the ab	bove named Ohio corp	poration organized for p	profit, do	es hereby certify	that: (Please check the	appropriate box and
complet	te the appropriate state					
		eholders was duly calle			, at which m	eeting a quorum the
					ative vote of the holde	rs of shares entitling them
	to exercise	% of the voting power	of the co	rporation,		
	•	y all the shareholders wi to amend the articles wa			tice of a meeting held	for that purpose, the
	First:	The name of	the co	ornoration :	shall be Bollb	off Rivnut Inc.
•	<u> Filest</u>	Fastening an				
•	··					
•						
•						
•						
•						
-						
•						
•						
		<u> </u>				
/	\					/
			i.aa fa	- and on behalf of	the comporation, has h	ereunto
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, th	e above named officer,	acting to	I alle off belian o.	and doubters .	. /
subscrib	oed his named			*		/ <u> </u>
((his/her)	(date)		1.0	16	
-			Signatu			
_			31Bitato.	WOLFGANG	SOMROTT	
			Tit		KESIDENT /	
					<u></u>	
				Page 1 of 1	,	Version: July 15, 1999
12	25-AMDS			-		
O11007						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0789